

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 6, 2017

Contact Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Media & Communication: (562) 462-2648 <u>bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u>

Los Angeles County Registrar of Voters and Los Angeles City Clerk to Open the Polls on Election Day 2017 Consolidated Municipal and Special Elections

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Dean C. Logan, Los Angeles City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott and community partners will gather together on Tuesday morning to declare the polls open for the Consolidated Municipal and Special Elections.

News media, community organizations, and interested individuals are invited to attend. The event will take place at <u>Ramona Hall Community Center</u>, in the Highland Park neighborhood of Los Angeles:

Date: Tuesday, March 7
Time: 6:30 a.m. (Polls open at 7 a.m.)
Location: <u>Ramona Hall Community Center</u>
4580 N. Figueroa St., Los Angeles, 90065 (Next to Sycamore Grove Park)

To RSVP, please contact the RR/CC Media and Communications team at (562) 462-2726 or <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> by 5:00 p.m.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>www.lavote.net</u>.

###

Share the news on **<u>Twitter</u>** and <u>Facebook</u>!



Follow us @LACountyRRCC



Connect with us on Facebook!

LAvote.net | LArecorder.net